
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of February 9, 2017: $266,844.33
2. BPU Claims of February 9, 2017: $349,570.23
3. Payroll of February 9, 2017: $154,205.28

B. City Council Minutes of February 6, 2017
C. Local Advisory Committee Minutes of February 14, 2017
D. TIFA Targeted Development Committee Minutes of January 24, 2017
E. January 2017 Hillsdale Police Group Progress Report

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Project Rising Tide Meeting Announcement – February 28, 2017
B. Parks & Recreation Department’s Baseball Registration for 2017

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business

X. New Business
A. Resolution 3304:  Resolution of Intent to Apply for State Formula Operating

Assistance for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 under Act No. 51 of the Public Acts of 1951,
as Amended

B. Lot division approval request – South Addition Lot #137
C. Elimination of the Performance Based Pay System
D. Quit Claim Deed re: 47 Willow Street
E. Purchase of Fire Engine from Emergency Vehicles Plus and recommendation to

Finance Committee to review and recommend a finance option

February 20, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  February 20, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
XI. Miscellaneous/Reports 
   
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/10Page: 02/09/2017 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/27/2017 - 02/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76872
76872150.00 02/09/1717-CS005DDP/EJS ONSITE SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPORABSOLUTE SOFTWARE, LLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

150.00 Total For Check 76872

Check 76873
7687397.07 02/09/1717INV0003787ERIE VALVEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7687351.50 02/09/1717INV004077FLOR BULBSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        588-588.000-930.000
7687363.39 02/09/1717INV004071ELECTRONICAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        588-588.000-930.000
7687316.13 02/09/1717INV004708BUSHINGS, COUPLINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

228.09 Total For Check 76873

Check 76874
76874503.58 02/09/1732JK6H2WLODGING FOR IIMC REGION VAMWAY GRAND PLAZA HOTLODGING AND MEALS            101-215.000-862.000

503.58 Total For Check 76874

Check 76875
7687563.00 02/09/1794162HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY FOR JAAPOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7687510.13 02/09/1794162HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY FOR JAAPOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

73.13 Total For Check 76875

Check 76876
7687661.55 02/09/17141626THANK YOU CARDS/ENVELOPESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7687625.50 02/09/17141565BUSINESS CARDS - DEPUTY CHIEF M. HARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7687625.50 02/09/17141565BUSINESS CARDS - DEPUTY CHIEF M. HARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
76876196.25 02/09/17141606DPS TIME SHEETSARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

308.80 Total For Check 76876

Check 76877
7687721.55 02/09/1714-933931MATS FOR CITY HALL 02/07/17ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7687721.55 02/09/1714-926618MATS & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7687720.10 02/09/1714-933932CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7687725.60 02/09/1714-919369DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7687725.60 02/09/1714-926617DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7687730.16 02/09/1714-919369DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7687730.16 02/09/1714-926617DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7687731.87 02/09/1714-922232LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 1-26-17ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7687710.32 02/09/1714-919369DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7687710.32 02/09/1714-926617DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7687720.04 02/09/1714-919369DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7687720.04 02/09/1714-926617DPS RUGS & UNIFORMSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

267.31 Total For Check 76877

Check 76878
76878127.16 02/09/172032590467JANUARY 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7687856.11 02/09/172032619150JANUARY 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7687814.99 02/09/172032590466MCVICAR TRUST BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001
7687834.52 02/09/172032590468JANUARY 2017 KIDS BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7687843.51 02/09/172032619151JANUARY 2017 KIDS BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

276.29 Total For Check 76878

Check 76879
768793,383.00 02/09/171106INSURANCE PREMIUM PAYMENTBARRETT INSURANCE AGEINSURANCE                    101-295.000-850.000

3,383.00 Total For Check 76879

Check 76880
76880235.00 02/09/170256584-INDISINFECTANT/CLEANER/HAND SANITIZEBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/10Page: 02/09/2017 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/27/2017 - 02/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76880

235.00 Total For Check 76880

Check 76881
768811,594.79 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
76881210.49 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7688124.35 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
768811,223.86 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
76881607.72 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
76881484.34 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
768815,287.30 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
76881276.91 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
76881341.20 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
7688164.10 02/09/1717-0000060STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
76881437.15 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
76881450.08 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
76881151.38 02/09/1717-0000060STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7688126.23 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
768811,194.70 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
76881418.40 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
76881454.93 02/09/17JAN 2017UTILTIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

13,247.93 Total For Check 76881

Check 76882
76882140.83 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
76882162.50 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7688265.00 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
768823,087.50 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
76882483.28 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
76882111.76 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
76882308.30 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
76882238.33 02/09/1710 OF 12 PAYMENLAWN MAINTENANCE PAYMENT 10 OF 12BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,597.50 Total For Check 76882

Check 76883
76883108.50 02/09/17104172DEXRON III TRANSMISSION FLUIDBRINER OIL CO, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

108.50 Total For Check 76883

Check 76884
76884271.00 02/09/17110560ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEESBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-253.000-801.000
76884523.00 02/09/17110560ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEESBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-253.000-801.000
768841,149.00 02/09/17110560ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEESBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
76884630.00 02/09/17110560ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEESBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
76884630.00 02/09/17110560ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEESBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

3,203.00 Total For Check 76884

Check 76885
768858.88 02/09/17REIMBURSEREIMBURSEMENT FOR ITEMS PURCHASED COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7688511.87 02/09/17REIMBURSEREIMBURSEMENT FOR ITEMS PURCHASED COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
76885(5.60)02/09/17REIMBURSEREIMBURSEMENT FOR ITEMS PURCHASED COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

15.15 Total For Check 76885

Check 76886
7688654.00 02/09/1733105PREEMPLOYMENT  DRUG TESTING - DARTCE&A PROFESSIONAL SERMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

54.00 Total For Check 76886
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/27/2017 - 02/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76887
7688725.97 02/09/17351752644CLEANING DISP & MATERIALCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

25.97 Total For Check 76887

Check 76888
768881,430.00 02/09/1750414ARMOR EXPRESS HALO THREAT LEVEL II CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7688814.00 02/09/1750414ARMOR EXPRESS HALO THREAT LEVEL II CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

1,444.00 Total For Check 76888

Check 76889
768892,000.00 02/09/172000017826AUDIT SERVICES FOR 2016 FYCONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES            101-175.000-808.000

2,000.00 Total For Check 76889

Check 76890
7689062.00 02/09/171178RETIREMENT PLAQUE FOR E. PRESSLERCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

62.00 Total For Check 76890

Check 76891
76891262.92 02/09/17440785PAPER/PAPER TOWELS/TOILET TISSUECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7689133.06 02/09/17581544OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7689138.38 02/09/17581544OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7689111.46 02/09/17581544OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
768915.86 02/09/17581544OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
76891(11.46)02/09/17817946OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7689118.72 02/09/17580961OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
768916.44 02/09/17580961OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
768911.49 02/09/17580961OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
768915.26 02/09/17580961OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
768915.69 02/09/17580961OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7689116.84 02/09/17580975OFFICE SUPPLIES - HPD/HFDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
76891127.39 02/09/17282677LANIER COPIER AND COPIES JANUARY 2CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

522.05 Total For Check 76891

Check 76892
7689260.88 02/09/17440709DEPOSIT BAGSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

60.88 Total For Check 76892

Check 76893
7689383.97 02/09/17440609RECYCLE CONTAINER/LINERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

83.97 Total For Check 76893

Check 76894
7689411.58 02/09/17580887OFFICE SUPPLIES - FILE FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-400.000-726.000

11.58 Total For Check 76894

Check 76895
7689535.10 02/09/17581430PARKER JOTTER PENCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

35.10 Total For Check 76895

Check 76896
76896500.00 02/09/17JOB 16317CONSULTATION - DAWN THEATERDAILEY ENGINEERING INCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

500.00 Total For Check 76896

Check 76897
76897363.65 02/09/17205610INTERNET SERVICE - AIRPORTDMCI BROADBAND, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/27/2017 - 02/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76897
363.65 Total For Check 76897

Check 76898
76898167.42 02/09/1731221CAPS, CROSSES, SIGNS - HILLSDALE SDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000
76898159.00 02/09/1731221CAPS, CROSSES, SIGNS - HILLSDALE SDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

326.42 Total For Check 76898

Check 76899
7689996.29 02/09/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - MEN'S TCOREY DOWCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

96.29 Total For Check 76899

Check 76900
7690040.00 02/09/177108MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 01/13/1EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 76900

Check 76901
76901220.06 02/09/170154416SUPPLIESELECTRICAL TERMINAL ISUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

220.06 Total For Check 76901

Check 76902
769021,350.00 02/09/1716-2549INSTALL NEW FRONT DOOR @ DPSG&G GLASS, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

1,350.00 Total For Check 76902

Check 76903
76903119.98 02/09/17006884183EMS PANTS - C. BURKEGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

119.98 Total For Check 76903

Check 76904
769042.79 02/09/17C227842FASTENERS & ANCHORS/SILICONE SPRAYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769044.99 02/09/17C227842FASTENERS & ANCHORS/SILICONE SPRAYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769044.79 02/09/17C227842FASTENERS & ANCHORS/SILICONE SPRAYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769045.98 02/09/17C227842FASTENERS & ANCHORS/SILICONE SPRAYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769042.98 02/09/17A136401BULBSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7690410.97 02/09/17A136501DOORKNOB/KEYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769041.99 02/09/17A136501DOORKNOB/KEYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7690421.36 02/09/17A136382DRILL BITSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
769043.58 02/09/17C228509QUICK LINKGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7690431.99 02/09/17A136204PIPE TAPGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
769047.30 02/09/17C227881PLUMBING, LETTERSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

98.72 Total For Check 76904

Check 76905
769054.22 02/09/17S21159SEALGODFREY BROTHERS, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

4.22 Total For Check 76905

Check 76906
7690633.25 02/09/17103248WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
769064.75 02/09/17103248WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
769069.50 02/09/17103248WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
769069.50 02/09/17103248WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

57.00 Total For Check 76906

Check 76907
7690730.00 02/09/171151LABOR REMOVED & REPLACED FRONT DISHILLSDALE COUNTY SHERPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7690730.00 02/09/171152LABOR REMOVED & REPLACED FRONT DISHILLSDALE COUNTY SHERPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/27/2017 - 02/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 76907
60.00 Total For Check 76907

Check 76908
7690830.00 02/09/1702/16/17BOARD OF REVIEW TRAININGHILLSDALE COUNTY TREATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-209.000-861.000

30.00 Total For Check 76908

Check 76909
769094,767.98 02/09/171-2017CONTRACTED ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SEHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

4,767.98 Total For Check 76909

Check 76910
7691044.40 02/09/17PC001288931FILTERS, STARTING FLUIDJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE SUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7691035.16 02/09/17PC001288700FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76910260.70 02/09/17PC001288778GRN LED STROBE LTSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7691069.67 02/09/17PC001288931FILTERS, STARTING FLUIDJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7691051.15 02/09/17PC001289100FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

461.08 Total For Check 76910

Check 76911
7691131.68 02/09/17753354LIP MOULDING - DPSJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

31.68 Total For Check 76911

Check 76912
76912534.86 02/09/170817909DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITIONKIESLER'S POLICE SUPPSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7691256.00 02/09/170817909DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITIONKIESLER'S POLICE SUPPSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7691215.00 02/09/170817909DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITIONKIESLER'S POLICE SUPPSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
769123.00 02/09/170817909DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITIONKIESLER'S POLICE SUPPSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
769123.50 02/09/170817909DUTY/PRACTICE AMMUNITIONKIESLER'S POLICE SUPPSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

612.36 Total For Check 76912

Check 76913
769136,587.00 02/09/1719475LAW ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURE MANUAL OLEXIPOL, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

6,587.00 Total For Check 76913

Check 76914
7691421.40 02/09/17EXPENSEASSESSOR TRAINING - MILEAGE & LUNCKELLY LOPRESTOTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000
769149.74 02/09/17EXPENSEASSESSOR TRAINING - MILEAGE & LUNCKELLY LOPRESTOLODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000

31.14 Total For Check 76914

Check 76915
7691580.25 02/09/17EXPENSEMME CONFERENCEDAVID MACKIETRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-172.000-860.000

80.25 Total For Check 76915

Check 76916
7691618.68 02/09/17103981KLEENEXMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7691617.20 02/09/17103950UPS SHIPPING FEEMARKET HOUSECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

35.88 Total For Check 76916

Check 76917
7691716,170.74 02/09/17DRAW #14CDBG GRANT - 42 UNIONMIDSTATE TITLE COMPANPROJECT COSTS - CDBG BLI101-174.000-967.002

16,170.74 Total For Check 76917

Check 76918
76918127.50 02/09/1701604-7DESIGN ENG - FAYETTE ST CELL TOWER MT ENGINEERING, LLCENGINEERING SERVICES - C101-175.000-807.000

127.50 Total For Check 76918
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Check 76919
7691926.00 02/09/1726589PRINTED ALUMINUM ACCOUNTABILITY TAMY-LOR, INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769192.77 02/09/1726589PRINTED ALUMINUM ACCOUNTABILITY TAMY-LOR, INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

28.77 Total For Check 76919

Check 76920
769201,340.00 02/09/17MSP-6415FEB 2017 SERVER MANAGEMENT FEESNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
769201,340.00 02/09/17MSP-6398JAN 2017 SERVER MANAGEMENTNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
7692043.81 02/09/171644GRAPHICS CARDNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000

2,723.81 Total For Check 76920

Check 76921
76921335.96 02/09/1752000344052-TIRES FOR #13NORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

335.96 Total For Check 76921

Check 76922
76922119.50 02/09/175894573 SEASON COAT - C. BURKENYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
769222.00 02/09/175894573 SEASON COAT - C. BURKENYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7692213.36 02/09/175894573 SEASON COAT - C. BURKENYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

134.86 Total For Check 76922

Check 76923
7692318.95 02/09/1760518OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
769238.50 02/09/1760518OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7692310.02 02/09/1760518OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

37.47 Total For Check 76923

Check 76924
769245,974.32 02/09/17103GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
769243,166.66 02/09/17104FEB 2017 MANAGEMENT SERVICESPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

9,140.98 Total For Check 76924

Check 76925
769255.68 02/09/171197500SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
769257.66 02/09/171197500SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
76925(3.49)02/09/171199836SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
769259.99 02/09/171203076SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7692525.19 02/09/171202573SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7692520.59 02/09/171202573SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7692512.36 02/09/171202573SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
769255.69 02/09/171202573SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
769253.90 02/09/171202573SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7692517.39 02/09/171203768SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7692522.49 02/09/171203770SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7692518.99 02/09/171203119COMBO WRENCHPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7692553.18 02/09/171202638FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7692540.61 02/09/171202790FILTERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76925(13.10)02/09/171202793FILTER RETURNPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76925103.48 02/09/171203231HYD HOSE & FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7692525.28 02/09/171203509FITTINGS, CLAMPS, RUBBER COVERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7692511.38 02/09/171203552WIPER BLADESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7692532.51 02/09/171203358CABLE ENDS, SOLDER, SHRINKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7692546.15 02/09/171203402CLAMP, FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76925144.42 02/09/171203144SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
76925299.16 02/09/171203144SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
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Check 76925
889.51 Total For Check 76925

Check 76927
76927424.94 02/09/17207267BABCOCK PLAYAWAYS 1-17-17PLAYAWAYBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

424.94 Total For Check 76927

Check 76928
76928650.00 02/09/1711/22/16 AGREEMCONCRETE SIDEWALK/INSTALL BALLARD PREMIER BUILDERS, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
76928450.00 02/09/1711/22/16 AGREEMCONCRETE SIDEWALK/INSTALL BALLARD PREMIER BUILDERS, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
76928400.00 02/09/1711/22/16 AGREEMCONCRETE SIDEWALK/INSTALL BALLARD PREMIER BUILDERS, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
76928100.00 02/09/1711/22/16 AGREEMCONCRETE SIDEWALK/INSTALL BALLARD PREMIER BUILDERS, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

1,600.00 Total For Check 76928

Check 76929
7692944.88 02/09/1700250986CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

44.88 Total For Check 76929

Check 76930
7693098,523.73 02/09/1716122016 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECTQUALITY ASPHALT PAVINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-454.000-801.000

98,523.73 Total For Check 76930

Check 76931
7693167.50 02/09/171080796444DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

67.50 Total For Check 76931

Check 76932
76932197.76 02/09/170249-0053775794 YARD DUMPSTER RENTAL - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

197.76 Total For Check 76932

Check 76933
76933564.27 02/09/178104467566QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCESCHINDLER ELEVATOR COCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

564.27 Total For Check 76933

Check 76934
76934521.36 02/09/1738391FUEL DELIVERYSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

521.36 Total For Check 76934

Check 76935
769357.50 02/09/17581767OIL CHANGE/UNIT 371 (16 FORD F-350STILLWELL FORD MERCURREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7693522.75 02/09/17581767OIL CHANGE/UNIT 371 (16 FORD F-350STILLWELL FORD MERCURREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
769354.75 02/09/17581767OIL CHANGE/UNIT 371 (16 FORD F-350STILLWELL FORD MERCURREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7693515.00 02/09/17581328HEADLIGHT BULB/UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7693524.78 02/09/17581328HEADLIGHT BULB/UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
769351.50 02/09/17581328HEADLIGHT BULB/UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

76.28 Total For Check 76935

Check 76936
7693699.33 02/09/1755336STOCK PAPERSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

99.33 Total For Check 76936

Check 76937
769374,361.00 02/09/173640872017 AUTO INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
769371,305.75 02/09/17363161POLICY PREMIUMSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
769371,305.75 02/09/17363161POLICY PREMIUMSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000
769374,361.00 02/09/173640872017 AUTO INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANINSURANCE                    101-336.000-850.000
7693719,043.50 02/09/173640872017 AUTO INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANPREPAID EXPENSES             640-000.000-123.000
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Check 76937
7693715,393.00 02/09/173640872017 AUTO INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANINSURANCE                    640-444.000-850.000
769373,650.50 02/09/173640872017 AUTO INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANINSURANCE - POLICE           640-444.000-850.301

49,420.50 Total For Check 76937

Check 76938
7693870.00 02/09/17TIFA-0004SNOW REMOVAL FOR TIFA PARCELSSW SERVICES, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
7693870.00 02/09/17TIFA-0005SNOW REMOVAL FOR TIFA PARCELSSW SERVICES, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

140.00 Total For Check 76938

Check 76939
7693922.47 02/09/17EXPENSEASSESSOR CONTINUING ED MEAL & MILEKIMBERLY A. THOMASTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000
7693912.44 02/09/17EXPENSEASSESSOR CONTINUING ED MEAL & MILEKIMBERLY A. THOMASLODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000

34.91 Total For Check 76939

Check 76940
7694031.50 02/09/17807352 JAN 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

31.50 Total For Check 76940

Check 76941
769412,169.00 02/09/1711360718REMAN AUTO TRANSMISSION ASSYVALLEY TRUCK PARTSVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
769411,200.00 02/09/1711360718REMAN AUTO TRANSMISSION ASSYVALLEY TRUCK PARTSVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
76941(1,200.00)02/09/1711360718REMAN AUTO TRANSMISSION ASSYVALLEY TRUCK PARTSVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

2,169.00 Total For Check 76941

Check 76942
76942209.58 02/09/17P52235BELTS, GAS SPRINGVERMEER OF MICHIGAN, VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

209.58 Total For Check 76942

Check 76943
76943110.00 02/09/17JAN 2017MME RESERVATION/CONFERENCE/MEMBERSVISADUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-172.000-810.000
76943275.00 02/09/17JAN 2017MME RESERVATION/CONFERENCE/MEMBERSVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000
76943285.87 02/09/17JAN 2017MME RESERVATION/CONFERENCE/MEMBERSVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
76943344.49 02/09/17JAN 2017FIRE SAFETY DECALSVISACLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7694387.90 02/09/17JAN 2017FRAMES/WORK BOOTSVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

1,103.26 Total For Check 76943

Check 76944
76944167.48 02/09/1701/17/17RCA TABLETWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
7694415.15 02/09/1701-31-17BINDER, TOTEWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7694444.36 02/09/1701/04/17TOTE/TISSUE/CUPS/COFFEEWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7694439.34 02/09/1701/19/17AUTO SPRAY/DUSTER REFILL/SWIFFERWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

266.33 Total For Check 76944

Check 76945
76945287.14 02/09/17JAN 2017JANUARY 2017 CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
769451,318.17 02/09/17JAN 2017JANUARY 2017 CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
769452,744.15 02/09/17JAN 2017JANUARY 2017 CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
769451,718.56 02/09/17JAN 2017JANUARY 2017 CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

6,068.02 Total For Check 76945

Check 76946
7694622.00 02/09/174085RANDOM & PREEMPLOYMENT  TESTINGWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588
7694657.00 02/09/174079RANDOM & PREEMPLOYMENT  TESTINGWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

79.00 Total For Check 76946
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Check 76947
76947240.00 02/09/171336524FIREHOUSE SOFTWARE ANNUAL MAINTENAXEROX GOVERNMENT SYSTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

240.00 Total For Check 76947

Check 79
797,991.98 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
791,432.15 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
79269.57 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
79348.36 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
79331.24 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
7914,463.90 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
792,073.64 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
79140.12 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
79167.32 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
79465.78 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
79236.14 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
79202.30 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
79160.39 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
79163.90 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
79155.25 02/09/1700066052-13JAN 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

28,602.04 Total For Check 79
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112,157.59 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
1,713.79 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

485.91 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
236.14 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
640.00 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

2,373.83 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
98,523.73 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
2,618.18 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

159.00 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
47,780.91 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

155.25 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

266,844.33 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 67434
674345,199.23 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
674346,116.74 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-544.000-715.000
674342,599.61 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
674342,499.12 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-546.000-715.000
674341,345.69 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-547.000-715.000
674342,599.61 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000
67434550.50 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-543.000-715.000
674342,202.02 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-544.000-715.000
67434917.51 02/02/17170150001075PREMIUMSPRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-545.000-715.000

24,030.03 Total For Check 67434

Check 67435
6743556.80 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
67435116.92 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE582-175.000-721.000
6743599.40 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-544.000-715.000
67435212.45 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE582-544.000-721.000
6743528.40 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
6743558.67 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE590-175.000-721.000
6743536.92 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-546.000-715.000
6743553.79 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE590-546.000-721.000
6743519.88 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-547.000-715.000
6743528.97 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE590-547.000-721.000
6743528.40 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000
6743558.62 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE591-175.000-721.000
674356.39 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-543.000-715.000
674357.64 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE591-543.000-721.000
6743525.56 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-544.000-715.000
6743530.76 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE591-544.000-721.000
6743511.08 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-545.000-715.000
6743512.82 02/02/17002HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMSSUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE591-545.000-721.000

893.47 Total For Check 67435

Check 67436
6743662.50 02/09/17192139OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6743612.50 02/09/17192139OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6743631.25 02/09/17192139OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
674366.25 02/09/17192139OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6743631.25 02/09/17192139OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
674366.25 02/09/17192139OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 67436

Check 67437
67437(180.00)02/09/17SCL 10015680DEPSOIT REFUNDALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
67437880.00 02/09/17SLS10055206FLUOROSILICIC ACID (FLOURIDE)ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
67437180.00 02/09/17SLS10055206FLUOROSILICIC ACID (FLOURIDE)ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300

880.00 Total For Check 67437

Check 67438
67438231.70 02/09/170154358TRAVEL FOR CHRIS MCARTHURALL ABOARD TRAVELTRAINING & SEMINARS582-175.000-861.000
67438463.40 02/09/170154356TRAVEL FOR CHAD CULBERTALL ABOARD TRAVELTRAINING & SEMINARS582-175.000-861.000
67438115.85 02/09/170154358TRAVEL FOR CHRIS MCARTHURALL ABOARD TRAVELTRAINING & SEMINARS590-175.000-861.000
67438115.85 02/09/170154358TRAVEL FOR CHRIS MCARTHURALL ABOARD TRAVELTRAINING & SEMINARS591-175.000-861.000

926.80 Total For Check 67438
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Check 67439
6743925.00 02/09/1722974-1CREDIT REFUNDALTISOURCE SINGLE FAMMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

25.00 Total For Check 67439

Check 67440
674402.17 02/09/1717INV003604PIPE FITTING FOR COOLING TOWER TANAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
674401.54 02/09/1717INV005173MATERIALS REPAIR OF PEW LINE WWTPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
674402.86 02/09/1717INV005173MATERIALS REPAIR OF PEW LINE WWTPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
674401.71 02/09/1717INV005173MATERIALS REPAIR OF PEW LINE WWTPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
674408.98 02/09/1717INV005173MATERIALS REPAIR OF PEW LINE WWTPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000